
12. 0 ‘Lunch Musie
1a p.m. Broadcast to Schools2. The South American Way
In Search of Music, talk

by Murray Fastier
2.30 Carefree Cavalcade
3. 0 Classical Music
Mephisto Waltz

~ Liszt
Pavane in F Sharp Minor

Faure
3.15 French Lesson for Post-
Primary Schools
3.30 Music While You Work4. AY "The Cuckoo in the Nest"
4.30 Children’s Session: ‘"‘Benny
Koala’s \Wedding"’
5. 0 Dance Music
5:30 Dinner Music
6. 0 "Royal Escape"’
6.30 LONDON NEWS7.0 News from the LabourMarket
7.15 "Hills of Home"
7.30 Evening Programme
The Gracie’ Fields Programme
with the famous British star
presenting her favourite songs
and humorous items
8. 0 "Important People"
8.30 Say it with Music
9. 0 Overseas and N.Z. News
9.20 United Nations Background
9.30 Classical Music
City of Birmingham Orchestra
Carneval Overture Dvorak
Czech Philharmonic Orchestra
From Bohemia’s Meadows .and
Forests Smetana
Yehudi Menuhin (violin) with
the Orchestre Symphonique ofParis
Symphonie Espagnole Lalo
Boston Promenade. Orchestra
Bacchanale ("Samson and
Delilah’’) . Saint.Saens

90.30 Close down

AN AN
"DUNEDIN
780 kc . 384m.

6. 0,7.0,8.0a.m. LONDON NEWS
Breakfast Session
9.4 Orchestras Around the
World: Italy: E.LA.R. Symphony
Orchestra
9.31 Local Weather Conditions
9.32 Music While You Work
10. 0° A New Zealander in
South Africa: "Colour Question,"
by .Vivienne Blamires10.20 Pevotional Service
10.40 For My Lady: Brabms. and
his Music
171. 0 Music Halk featuring~ the
Music Hall Varieties Orchestra
11.30 Morning Star: Heddle
Nash (tenor) :

11.45 Song ofthe Steppes
12. 0 Lunch Music
1.30 p.m. Broadcast:to Schools2.0 Local Weather Conditionsee The Allen Roth Show
2.30 Music While You Work
3.0 "The Man from Hatton
Garden": True Tales about
Famous Gems
(BBC Production)

3.15 Frenc’ Broadcasts to Post-
Primary Pupils
3.30 CLASSICAL HOUR: Brit-
ish Music
_ St. Paul’s Suite * Holst
Fantasia on a Theme by TallisWilliams
Musie of Arne and Handel
(BBC Production)

4.30 Children’s Hour: Naturé
Night
5. 0 From Two to Five: com-
binations ranging from Duets. to
Quintets
5.15 Musie of South America
5.30 On the Dance Floor
6. 0 Dinner Music
6.30 LONDON NEWS
6.40 Natiorwal Announcements
6.45 BBC: Newsreel
7. 0 Local Announcements
7.15 Book Review: D. G. Buch-
anan
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME
The Opera and Its Times:
Bizet ‘
8. 0 JOY STEWART (mezzo-
Ropranp)The Lotus Flower
The Ladybird
Moonlight
The Green Hat
He, the Best of All |

:
Schumann

8.11 Masterpieces of Music:
Great Piano Concertos
Concerto in A Minor

Schumann
_

(illustrated hy Professor V. E.
Galway, Mus.D.)
(A Studio Recital) \

9. 0 Overseas and N.Z. News
9.20 United Nations Background
9.30 Readings from EnglishPoets: Basi] Dowling selects ex-
cerpts from Tennyson
10. O Accent. on Melody: Music
by more serious composers
41. 0 LONDON NEWS
411.20 Close down

DUNEDINOVS store sm.
4.30 p.m. Light Mysic
5. 0 Bert Hirsch’s Novelty Or-
chestra .

5.15 Songs of the South Seas
5.30 Even'ng Serenade
5.45 At the Theatre Organ
6. 0 Gay Tunes
6.15 "Kidnapped"
6.30 Concert Platform: Famous
Artists

|

z.: 2 Popular Parade
7.30 Bandstand
8. 0 BBC Variety Orchestrawith Raymond Newell (bari-
tone)
8.15 Recent Releases
8.30 "Beau Geste"
(BBC Programme)

9.0 "Stand Easy"
(BBC Programme)

9.30 The Alfred Shaw Ensemble
9.45 Dennis Noble (baritone)
Webster Booth (tenor)
10. 0 Light Concert
10.30 Close down

INVERCARGILLCYS Oke ates
7. 0,8.0a.m. LONDON NEWS
Breakfast session
9.3 "Wind in te Bracken"
9.15 The Ladies Entertain
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
9.31 Home Science Talk: "Using
and Keeping Eggs"
9.45 Dominion Day
10. QO Devotional Service

140.18 "Hollywood Holiday"
10.30 Music While You Work
12. 0 apc Music1.30p Broadcast to Schoolsmo we resh Heir"
2.18\ Classical Hour
Quintet in F Minor, Op. 34
Intermezzo in A Flat, Op. 76,
No.

ai hee
in B Minor, Op. 76,
2 Brahms

3. 0 Performance
3.15 French Broadcasts to
Schools
3.30 Hospital session4.0 Hits of Yesteryear
4.30 Children’s Hour: Favourite
Fairy Tales and Correspondence
Club6.3 . "Dad and Dave"
6.30 LONDON NEWS
6.45 BBC Newsreel7. 0 After Dinner Music
7.15 Talk for the Man on the
Land: Questions and Answers7.30 "Melba"
8. 0 Random Reflections: JackPy at the Piano8.15 "At School To-day," de-
signed to answer, some of the
questions every parent asksabout modern education
8.30 "ITMA"
9. 0 Overseas and N.Z. News
9.20 United Nations Background9.30 "Paul Temple and _ the
Gregory Affair’ (final episode)
(BBC Presentation)

10. O Modern Dance Musit
140.30 Close down

LISTENERS’ SUBSCRIPTIONS-Paid
in advance at any Money Order
Office. Twelve months, 12/-; six
months, 6/-.
All programmes in this issue are
copyright to The Listener, and maynot be reprinted without permission.

Monday. September 27Local Weather Forecast from ZB’s:
7.32 a.m., 12.59 p.m., 9.30 p.m:

LocalWeather Forecast from ZB’s:
7.32 a.m., 12.59 p.m., 9.30 p.m.

1ZB AUCKLAND
1070 ke. 9.280 m. |

6. Oa.m. Sunrise Serenade (Phil
Shone)
8. 0 Auckland District Weather
Forecast :

9. 0 Morning Recipe session9.27 Current Ceiling Prices9.60 We Travel the Friendly
Road with The Spectator10. 0 Feature Hour includingThe Strange House of JeffreyMarlowe
10.15 Limelight and Shadow10.30 Sincerely, Rita Marsden10.45 Crossroads of Life
11.30 Shopping Reporter (Jane)12. 0 Luncheon Programme1. Op.m. Afternoon Concert1.30 Aunt Jenny’s Real LifeStories
me | Miss Trent’s Children
2.30 Women’s Hour (Marina),
News from Women’s Organisa-
tions, Home. Economics, EverYours
3.30 Marek Weber and his Or-chestra
3.45 Miliza Korjus4..0 Piano Magic: Carmen Cav-allaro
4.15 Featuring Richard Tauber4.30 Down Melody Lane
5.30 Windjammer: The Flying* Bosun (part 5) :

EVENING PROGRAMME
6. 0 Your Music and Mine
6.30 Kidnapped
y FA Claud Duval, Highwaymah7.15 Bluey and Curley7.30 The ;Adventures @f PerryMason: Case of the Nervous
Bridesmaid
7.45 Marion Waite, Popular —Vocalist8. 0 Hagen’s Circus8.15 Ralph and Bett8.30 At the Console: Sydney> h
8.45 Radio Editor: Kennethin
9. 0 Theatre of the Air: Gone
to iar
9.30 A Musical Interlude
10. 0 Amateur Vaudeville Show
10.30 Movie Musicale
11. 0 Fifteen inutes of Variety11.16 Youth Must Have Its Swing
(Jim Foley)
12. 0 Close down ‘

27B WELLINGTON980 ke. 306 m."

a.m. Start the Day Right0
oO Billy Mayer! and his Music
; Morning Recipe’ session
5
Songs of Romance
Composer’s Gallery:

Vaughan Williams
10. 0 The Strange House of Jef-
frey Marlowe10.15 Music While You Work
10.30 Sincerely, Rita Marsden
10.45 Crossroads of Life
11.30 Shopping Reporter
12. 0 Bright Musical Fare for
Lunch
1. Op.m. Mirthful MealtimeMusic
1.30 Aunt Jenny’s Real Life
Stories2.0 £Miss Trent's Children
2.30 Women’s Hour (Elsie
Lloyd), News from Women’s
Organisations, Home Economics,
Ever Yours
3.30 David Rose and: his Orch-estra
3.45 Dinah Shore and Carmen
Cavallaro
4. 0 South American wey4.15 Freddy Martin and his Or-
chestra
4.30 Hits from Annie Get Your
Gun
5.30 Windjammer: The Flying
Bosun (part 2)
EVENING PROGRAMME
0 Music, Mirth and Melody
.30 Answer Please
. 0 Claude Duval, Highwayman
15 Bluey and Curley
.30 The Adventures of Perry
Mason: The Case of the Nervous
Bridesmaid
7.45 Tusitala, Teller of Tales:A Spanish Ghost Story
0 Hagen’s Circus
15 Ralph and Betty
.30 Strauss Waltzes
45 That’s Wrong, You're
9. 0 Theatre of the Air: Jona-
than Gamp’s Ambition
9.45 Singing for Your Supper:Charles Kullman
0. 0 The Sinister Man
10.15 Selected 4rom the Shelves
10.30 In the Ballroom
41. 0 Latin-American Music
412. 0 Close down

3Z7B CHRISTCHURCH1100 ke, 273 m.

6. 0 am. Break o’ Day Music
7. 0 Emphasis on Optimism
8. 0 Breakfast Club (Happi
Hill)
9. 0 Morning . Recipe Session9.30 Mid-Morning Melodies
10. 0 The Strange House of Jeff-
rey Marlowe
10.15 The Movie Magazine
10.30 Sincerely, Rita Marsden
10.45 Crossroads of Life
11.30 Shopping Reporter (Eliza-
beth Anne)

12. 0 Music at Mid-day
1.30 p.m. Aunt. Jenny’s RealLife Stories
2. 0 Miss Trent’s Children
2.15 Musical Interlude
2.30 Women’s Hour (Molly
McNab), News from Women’s
Organisations, Home Economics,
Ever Yours :

3.30 Ballads We Love
3.45 Keyboard Capers by Raie
da Costa
4. 0 in Modern Mood
5.30 Windjammer: The Day-
light (part 4)
EVENING PROGRAMME

6. 0 Your Music and Mine
6.30 Three Generations6.45 "Hits of the Times
7. 0 Claude Duval, Highwayman
7.15 Bluey and Curley
7.30 The Adventures of Perry
Mason ‘
7.45 ‘Green Rust
8. 0 Hagen’s Circus
8.15 Ralph and Betty
8.30 Mantovani and his Orch-
estra
8.45 Do You Know?

|9. 0 Theatre of the Air: Port-rait of a Lady
9.30 Variety Concert
10. 0 What’s a Name?
10.15 Tale of Hollywood
10.30 Spotlight on Sammy Kaye
and his Orchestra

|10.45 Humorous Interlude: Les-
lie Henson
11. 0 Accent on Rhythm
11.45 Prelude to Good-night
12. 0 Close down

47B DUNEDIN
1040 ke. 288 m.

6. 0 a.m. London News
6. 5 Start the Day Right
7.35 Morning Star9.0 Morning Recipe — Session
9.30 Monday Morning Mixture10. 0 The Strange House of Jett-
rey Marlowe
10.15 The Caravan Passes
10.30 Sincerely, Rita Marsden
10.45 The Crossroads of Life
11.30 Shopping Reporter Ses
sion
12. 0 Lunch Hour Tunes
1. O p.m. Variety
1.30 Aunt Jenny’s Real LifeStories23 Miss Trent’s Children
2.30 Women’s Hour (Maureen
McCormick), News fromWomen’s Organisations, Home
Economics, Ever Yours
3.30 Rita Entertains at the
piano
3.45 Al Jolson Melodies4.0 Radio Juke Box
4.15 Mirth Makers
4.30 _ Tommy Tucker Time
5.30 Windjammer: The Day-
light (part 2)
EVENING PROGRAMME

6. 0 So the Story Goes6.15 Al Goodman Presents
6.30 Just for You
7. 0 Claude Duval, Highwayman7.15 Bluey and Curley
7.30 The Adventures of PerryMason
7.45 Limelight and Shadow8. 0 Hagen’s Circus
8.15 Raiph and Betty
8.30 Easy to Remember8.45 Voyage to Bombay
9. 0 Theatre of the Air: When
the Clock Strikes Twelve
9.30 The Wizard of Oz
9.45 Polka Time
10. 0 Lumsdaine and _ Farmilo
: — broadcast)10.15 Put Another Record On
10.45 Jerry Colonna takes the
Air11.0 Revue Time
11.30 In Dance Tempo .*
12. 0 Close down

27, PALMERSTON Nth.940 ke. 319 m,

Oa.m. Breakfast session
15 Deminion Weather Forecast
it) Good Morning Requestsession
31 Favourites in Song
45 The Lighter Classics ¢

0. 0 ‘Tradesmen’s Entrance
0.15 Three Generations
0.30 Close down
EVENING PROGRAMME

7
7
9

9
9
1
1
1

6. 0 Music on the Air
6.30 Vocal Variety6.46 The Pace That Kills
7. 0

n-ne
pg
|
and Paddy7.15 The Strange House of Jef=

frey Marlowe
7.30 Voyage from Bombay7.45 Adventures of Perry Mason:
Case of the Nervous Bridesmaid
8. 0 Miss Trent’s Children
8.15 Ralph and Betty
8.30 Make Mine Music
8.45 Latin American Rhythms
9. 0 Theatre of the Air: The
Merry Masqueraders9.32 Hot off the Press
9.45 Crossroads of Life
1 0. 0 Close down

Trade names appearing in Come
mercial Division programmes are
published hy arranqement

Mondays and Wednesdays at
6.30 p.m., 4ZB brings you the
songs you all leve with vocalist
Terry Howard accompanied by
Manny Owens at the Theatre
Organ, in Just for You,* * Ed

On the air again from 1ZB is
the non-stop variety Amateur
Vaudeville Show presented in
the Radio

daetier 3 at
o'clock.

PopularYims Dinah Shorewill be heard with pianist Car-
men Cavallaro at 3.45 from 2ZB,
You will hear new releases by
both these artists.* * *
Musie from South America
ever grows more popular-listen
to 2ZA’s quarter-hour of Latin
pepeees Rhythm to-night

at
45.


